PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE PUBLICATION:

Date & Time: April 5, 2023 — 10:30 a.m.

Contact Person: Tracy L. Gibb Communications & Member Relations Specialist Email: tgibb@firelandsec.com



P.O. Box 32 • 103 Industrial Drive New London, Ohio 44851 Phone: 1-800-533-8658 Fax: 419-929-8550 www.firelandsec.com

Lamoreaux and Lucha earn Credentialed Cooperative Director designation

Firelands Electric Cooperative trustees Gene Lamoreaux (District 2) and Tom Lucha (District 3) recently completed the Credentialed Cooperative Director certification through the National Rural Electric Cooperative Association (NRECA). This 5-course program focuses on honing the governance and fiduciary skills essential for those who serve as representatives on their cooperative's board of trustees.

Lamoreaux has served on Firelands' board since February 2018 and represents co-op members in New Haven, Ripley, Greenwich, Ruggles, Cass, and Blooming Grove townships. Lucha, who has been a trustee since June 2020, represents members living in Peru, Bronson, Fairfield, and Hartland townships, as well as Fitchville Township west of State Roue 250. Both trustees were presented with their certificates by Board President Dan Schloemer during the March 28 board meeting.

Firelands Electric Cooperative, A Touchstone Energy Cooperative, is a member-owned, not-for-profit electric utility serving more than 9,100 homes and businesses in rural areas of Ashland, Huron, Lorain, and Richland counties.

** NOTE: Photos attached and on next page**

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE LISTED BELOW AND NO ONE ELSE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, EMPLOYEE, OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER THIS MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, PLEASE DO NOT USE THIS TRANSMISSION IN ANY WAY, BUT CONTACT SENDER BY TELEPHONE.



Firelands Electric Board President Dan Schloemer (left) presents District 2 Trustee Gene Lamoreaux with his Credentialed Cooperative Director certificate at the March 28 board meeting.



Firelands Electric Board President Dan Schloemer (right) presents District 3 Trustee Tom Lucha with his Credentialed Cooperative Director certificate at the March 28 board meeting.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE LISTED BELOW AND NO ONE ELSE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, EMPLOYEE, OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER THIS MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, PLEASE DO NOT USE THIS TRANSMISSION IN ANY WAY, BUT CONTACT SENDER BY TELEPHONE.